Fees & Charges 2023/2024						
Parking Fees	2022	2022/2023 2023/202				
	Charge	Gross	Charge	Gross		
	excl. VAT	Charge	excl. VAT	Charge		
Car Park charges are und						
scheme for resident on st						
commuters using parking		ons in the dis	trict; and short-	term parking		
arrangements for residen						
Car Parks Parking Tick						
Church Road & Victoria						
Monday - Saturday (8am	 	100.00	00.47	00.00		
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20		
Up to 2 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00		
Up to 4 hours	£1.67	£2.00	£1.67	£2.00		
Up to 10 hours	£5.83	£7.00	£5.83	£7.00		
Up to 24 hours	£6.67	£8.00	£6.67	£8.00		
Evenings Monday - Sund	ay 6pm to 8am					
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20		
Up to 14 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00		
Sundays & Bank	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00		
Holidays 8am to 6pm						
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20		
Up to 10 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00		
Civic Offices		-1	•	-		
Central Courtyard (Mond	ay - Friday)					
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20		
maximum duration 8am -						
6pm No return within 1						
hour Permit Holders						
Exempt		1		1		
Staff Car Park (Monday	•	o 6pm) see C	Central Courty	ard for		
evenings and weekends	5					
Monday - Friday 8am to	Permit holde	rs only	Permit holders only			
6pm Evenings						

Parking Fees continued	2022/2023		2023	/2024			
	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge			
Central Courtyard and Staff Car Park							
(Saturdays only)							
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 2 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00			
Up to 4 hours	£1.67	£2.00	£1.67	£2.00			
Up to 10 hours	£5.83	£7.00	£5.83	£7.00			
Up to 24 hours	£6.67	£8.00	£6.67	£8.00			
Sundays & Bank Holidays	8am -6pm						
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 10 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00			
Evenings Monday -	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00			
Sunday 6pm -8am							
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 14 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00			
Flagship and Admiral Ho	use						
Saturday only 8am - 6pm		1					
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 2 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00			
Up to 4 hours	£1.67	£2.00	£1.67	£2.00			
Up to 10 hours	£5.83	£7.00	£5.83	£7.00			
Up to 24 hours	£6.67	£8.00	£6.67	£8.00			
Saturday Evenings only 6p	m to 8am						
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 14 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00			

Parking Fees continued	2022/	2023	2023/2024				
	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge			
Gurkha Square							
8am-8pm Mon - Fri (Closed	d Saturday 8an	n to 6pm for n	narket)				
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 2 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00			
No return within 2 hours							
Sundays & Bank Holidays	8am -6pm						
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 10 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00			
6pm to 8am Evenings Mon	-Thurs & Sat to	Sun					
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 14 hours	£1.67	£2.00	£1.67	£2.00			
6pm to Midnight Fri Evenin	gs Only						
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 6 hours	£1.67	£2.00	£1.67	£2.00			
Birchayes							
8am - 6pm							
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 1 hour	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
Up to 2 hours	£1.67	£2.00	£1.67	£2.00			
No return within 2 hours				•			
Sundays & Bank Holidays	8am to 6pm						
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 10 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00			
Evenings Monday - Sunday 6pm to 8am							
Up to 30 minutes	£0.17	£0.20	£0.17	£0.20			
Up to 14 hours	£0.83	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00			

Parking Fees continued	2022/2023		2023	/2024		
	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge		
Car parks Parking Tickets outside Fleet						
Blackwater Station Appro	oach					
8am - 7pm		1				
Up to 30 minutes	£0.29	£0.35	£0.29	£0.35		
Up to 1 hour	£0.58	£0.70	£0.58	£0.70		
Up to 2 hours	£1.17	£1.40	£1.17	£1.40		
Up to 3 hours	£1.75	£2.10	£1.75	£2.10		
Up to 4 hours	£2.33	£2.80	£2.33	£2.80		
Over 4 hours	£4.17	£5.00	£4.17	£5.00		
Blackwater Community C	entre	•	•	•		
8am - 7pm						
Up to 30 minutes	£0.29	£0.35	£0.29	£0.35		
Up to 1 hour	£0.58	£0.70	£0.58	£0.70		
Up to 2 hours	£1.17	£1.40	£1.17	£1.40		
Up to 3 hours	£1.75	£2.10	£1.75	£2.10		
Up to 4 hours	£2.33	£2.80	£2.33	£2.80		
Over 4 hours	£4.17	£5.00	£4.17	£5.00		
Hartley Wintney						
8am - 7pm						
Up to 30 minutes	£0.29	£0.35	£0.29	£0.35		
Up to 1 hour	£0.58	£0.70	£0.58	£0.70		
Up to 2 hours	£1.17	£1.40	£1.17	£1.40		
Up to 3 hours	£1.75	£2.10	£1.75	£2.10		
Up to 4 hours	£2.33	£2.80	£2.33	£2.80		
Over 4 hours	£3.33	£4.00	£3.33	£4.00		

Parking Fees continued	2022/2023		2023	/2024
	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge
Hook				
9am - 7pm				
Up to 30 minutes	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Up to 1 hour	Free	Free	Free	Free
Up to 2 hours	£1.17	£1.40	£1.17	£1.40
Up to 3 hours	£1.75	£2.10	£1.75	£2.10
Up to 4 hours	£2.33	£2.80	£2.33	£2.80
Over 4 hours	£3.33	£4.00	£3.33	£4.00
Odiham		•		•
9am - 6pm				
Up to 30 minutes	£0.29	£0.35	£0.29	£0.35
Up to 1 hour	£0.58	£0.70	£0.58	£0.70
Up to 2 hours	£1.17	£1.40	£1.17	£1.40
Up to 3 hours	£1.67	£2.00	£1.67	£2.00
Up to 4 hours	£2.33	£2.80	£2.33	£2.80
Over 4 hours	£3.33	£4.00	£3.33	£4.00

Parking Fees continued	2022/	2023	2023/2024				
	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge			
Car parks Season Tickets in Fleet							
Church Road and Victoria Road							
5-day charge	£25.00	£30.00	£25.00	£30.00			
6-day charge	£30.00	£36.00	£30.00	£36.00			
7-day charge	£31.67	£38.00	£31.67	£38.00			
Monthly - 5 day	£86.67	£104.00	£86.67	£104.00			
Monthly - 6 day	£104.17	£125.00	£104.17	£125.00			
Monthly - 7 day	£108.33	£130.00	£108.33	£130.00			
Quarter - 5 day	£220.00	£264.00	£220.00	£264.00			
Quarter - 6 day	£264.17	£317.00	£264.17	£317.00			
Quarter - 7 day	£275.00	£330.00	£275.00	£330.00			
Annual - 5 day	£750.00	£900.00	£750.00	£900.00			
Annual - 6 day	£900.00	£1,080.00	£900.00	£1,080.00			
Annual - 7 day	£937.50	£1,125.00	£937.50	£1,125.00			
Car parks Season Tickets	s outside Flee	t					
Blackwater							
(Monday to Friday - 5 days							
Weekly	£17.50	£21.00	£17.50	£21.00			
Calendar month	£66.67	£80.00	£66.67	£80.00			
Quarter	£187.50	£225.00	£187.50	£225.00			
Annual	£625.00	£750.00	£625.00	£750.00			
(Monday to Saturday - 6 da							
Weekly	£21.67	£26.00	£21.67	£26.00			
Calendar month	£80.00	£96.00	£80.00	£96.00			
Quarter	£225.00	£270.00	£225.00	£270.00			
Annual	£750.00	£900.00	£750.00	£900.00			

Parking Fees continued	2022/	2023	2023/2024				
	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge			
Hook and Hartley Wintney							
(Monday to Friday - 5 days)						
Weekly	£15.83	£19.00	£15.83	£19.00			
Calendar month	£60.00	£72.00	£60.00	£72.00			
Quarter	£170.00	£204.00	£170.00	£204.00			
Annual	£458.33	£550.00	£458.33	£550.00			
(Monday to Saturday - 6 da	ays)			•			
Weekly	£19.17	£23.00	£19.17	£23.00			
Calendar month	£71.67	£86.00	£71.67	£86.00			
Quarter	£204.17	£245.00	£204.17	£245.00			
Annual	£550.00	£660.00	£550.00	£660.00			
Odiham							
(Monday to Friday - 5 days)						
Weekly	£15.83	£19.00	£15.83	£19.00			
Calendar month	£60.00	£72.00	£60.00	£72.00			
Quarter	£170.00	£204.00	£170.00	£204.00			
Annual	£458.33	£550.00	£458.33	£550.00			
(Monday to Saturday - 6 da	ays)		•	•			
Weekly	£19.17	£23.00	£19.17	£23.00			
Calendar month	£71.67	£86.00	£71.67	£86.00			
Quarter	£204.17	£245.00	£204.17	£245.00			
Annual	£550.00	£660.00	£550.00	£660.00			
Discount for low emissions	(V5 Documen	tation require	d):	•			
as per online form 10%, 25%, or 30%							

Parking Fees continued	2022/2023		2023/2024	
	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge
Car parks (Off Street only	y)- Penalty Ch	arge Notices	3	1
Penalty Charge Notice*	£70.00	£70.00	£70.00	£70.00
	£50.00	£50.00	£50.00	£50.00
50% Discounted Amount	£35.00	£35.00	£35.00	£35.00
if paid within 14 days*	£25.00	£25.00	£25.00	£25.00
50% Increased Amount	£105.00	£105.00	£105.00	£105.00
on issues of Charge Certificate	£75.00	£75.00	£75.00	£75.00
Bailiff Warrant fee application	£9.00	£9.00	£9.00	£9.00
* Off-Street car parks covered by Off Street Parking Order				

Parking Fees continued	2022	/2023	2023	3/2024
	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge
Abandoned Vehicle Rem	oval	-1	-1	
On Street				
Removal Costs - Vehicle on Road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever it's condition or position on or off road Removal Costs - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both	£125.00	£150.00	£137.50	£165.00
Storage Costs per day - Two Wheeled vehicle	£8.33	£10.00	£9.17	£11.00
Storage Costs per day - Vehicle, not including a two wheeled vehicle, equal to or less than 3.5 tonnes MAM	£16.67	£20.00	£18.33	£22.00

Parking Fees continued	2022/	2023	2023	/2024		
	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge	Charge excl. VAT	Gross Charge		
Abandoned Vehicle Removal						
Off Street						
Removal Costs - Vehicle on Road, upright and not substantially damaged or any two wheeled vehicle whatever it's condition or position on or off road	£166.67	£200.00	£183.33	£220.00		
Removal Costs - Vehicle, excluding a two wheeled vehicle, on road but either not upright or substantially damaged or both	£250.00	£300.00	£275.00	£330.00		
Storage Costs per day - Two Wheeled vehicle	£8.33	£10.00	£9.17	£11.00		
Storage Costs per day - Vehicle, not including a two wheeled vehicle, equal to or less than 3.5 tonnes MAM	£16.67	£20.00	£18.33	£22.00		
Additional Costs - Disposal	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00		
Two Wheeled Vehicle	£41.67	£50.00	£45.83	£55.00		
Vehicle, not including a two wheeled vehicle, equal to or less than 3.5 tonnes MAM	£62.50	£75.00	£69.17	£83.00		